

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					1951 FM 2384 ————————————————————————————————————									
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER					MISH T	OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR								
Seller is is not occupying the the Property? August &				-		(app	IOX	imate	, (	date) or never occup	occ ied	upi tl	ed he	
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	rty h	as t estab	the lish	iten the i	ns mark items to b	ed below: (Mark ' ne conveyed. The co	Yes (Y)	), N	o (N) leterm	, oi	r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not conve	,		
Item	Y	N	U		Item		Y			7				101
Cable TV Wiring	V		$\top$			al Gas Lines		+	10	١,	Item	Y	N	U
Carbon Monoxide Det.			V	1		Gas Piping:		10	1	X/	Pump:sumpgrinder		11	10
Ceiling Fans	1		1	1		(Iron Pipe	-	+	V	1/	Rain Gutters		9	
Cooktop	V	1		1	-Copp		_	+	10	1/	Range/Stove			1
Dishwasher	./		_	1		igated Stainless	_	+	-		Roof/Attic Vents	/		/
	0				Steel	Tubing			1		Sauna		N	1
Disposal	V		/_		Hot Tu			L	1		Smoke Detector	1		+
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	,	1			Intercom System			2	1		Smoke Detector - Hearing	_		1
Exhaust Fans	1	7		1	Microv	1	1	1		Impaired			~	
Fences	V	,			Outdo	-	/1	4-		Spa		y		
Fire Detection Equip.	V			1	Patio/I	-	1	+		Trash Compactor	1	Y		
French Drain			1	1		1	1	1/		TV Antenna	V	/		
Gas Fixtures	- 1	V	/		Plumbing System Pool			1	1		Washer/Dryer Hookup	1		
Liquid Propane Gas:		1			Pool Equipment		_	1	1/		Window Screens	V	/	
-LP Community			1		Pool N			/	1	Public Sewer System		V		
(Captive)				/	7,000001100									
-LP on Property			~		Pool Heater			v		ŀ		+	-	
Item	-			Y	NU				dd:+		al Information			
Central A/C				V	1	electric ga	e num							
Evaporative Coolers					1.1	electricgas _number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					number of units:									
Attic Fan(s)						if yes, describe:		-		-				
Central Heat				1	electric gas _ number of units:									
Other Heat						if yes, describe:	5 Hull	ibei	OI UI	iits				
Oven			1	number of evene										
Fireplace & Chimney		V		gae other.										
Carport			J	wood gas logsmockother: attachednot attached										
Garage				/	//		ot attac							
Garage Door Openers	1			1	V	number of units:				nı	umber of remotes:	_		
Satellite Dish & Controls				$\checkmark$			sed from	m:			and of follows.			
Security System							sed from		C II	nitial	,			-
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		Ir	nitial	ed b	y: Buyer:		and Se	-	K		Pag	e 1	of 7	
Turner Country, LLC, P.O. Box 9121 Wichi Steve Turner	ta Falls Prod	TX 76 uced w	308 vith Lo	ne Wo	If Transaction	s (zipForm Edition) 717 N Har	wood St, St	Pho uite 2	one: (940 200, Dall	)636-' as, T		51 FM		

Concerning the Property at

1951 FM 2384 Electra, TX 76360

concerning the Property at						Elect	ra, T	X 7	636	0		
Solar Panels		14/	T	0\	wned	leased	from					
Water Heater	V		$\top$	-	ectric	The state of the s	othe	-	-	number of units:		
Water Softener		1			vned	leased		-	-	number of units.		-
Other Leased Items(s)		1		-	, desc		110111.					
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r	/	1			tic man	ual s	aros	10.00	nyorod		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil		1	+	if ves	attac	h Informa	tion 4	hou	it O	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	107)	
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type: (	city we re 1978? and attach T overing on unknown any of the	XR-19 the P	no 06 c	co ur conce erty (s	o-op _ nknow rning   Age: shingle	unknow In Ilead-base es or roo	d pair	othe	azar	rds)(appropriate of the condition	oxima s or	
								711				
ii you are aware and No (N	er) aware ) if you are	not av	vare	efects	orı	malfuncti	ons	in	any	of the following? (Mark	Yes	(Y)
Item	YN	Item					Y	N	1	Item	Y	N
Basement	V	Floor	`S					V		Sidewalks	+	V
Ceilings	1	Four	dati	on / S	Slab(s)	)		-	9/	Walls / Fences	+	1.
Doors		Interior Walls					V	1	Windows	+-	-	
Driveways		Lighting Fixtures				<b>T</b>	1		Other Structural Components	+-	120	
Electrical Systems	V	Plumbing Systems				_	V		outer our detail dempending	+-	-	
Exterior Walls		Roof					+	V	1		+	+-
Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not av	er) aware	of an	у о	f the	foll	owing co	onditi	ons	s? (	Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are
Condition	ware.)			, ,								
Aluminum Wiring				Y	N	Condition						N
Asbestos Components				+	V.	Radon Gas						0
Diseased Trees: oak wilt				+	U	Settling						1
Endangered Species/Habitat	on Property	,		+-+	1	Soil Movement Subsurface Structure or Pits						1
Fault Lines	on roperty			+-+	/							1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				+	1	Underground Storage Tanks Unplatted Easements						1
Improper Drainage				+	-							1
Intermittent or Weather Spring	ns			+		Unrecorded Easements						0
Landfill					A	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event						V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards				<del>   </del>	1	Water D	amag	ge n	IOI L	Due to a Flood Event		V
Encroachments onto the Property					9	Wetland Wood R		Pro	peny	/		V
Improvements encroaching or		nerty		+	/			tion	06+	o was it a constant of		/
						destroyi	ng ins	sect	s (W	ermites or other wood /DI)	3	V
Located in Historic District					~	Previous	trea	tme	nt fo	or termites or WDI		V
Historic Property Designation					1					/DI damage repaired		1/
Previous Foundation Repairs					1	Previous						1
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed b	y: Buye	r:		_ 1	and S	Seller:	1		Pac	ge 2 o	of 7
Turner Country, LLC, P.O. Box 9121 Wichita Falls Steve Turner Prod	s TX 76308 duced with Lone Wo	olf Transacti	ons (zi	ipForm E	dition) 71	7 N Harwood St,	Pho Suite 22	ne. (9-	<del>10)636-</del> allas, T	Four	951 FM	

Concernir	ng the Property at		1951 FM 2384 Electra, TX 7636	0	
Previous	Roof Repairs	<del></del>			
	Other Structural Repairs		Single Blockable M	nage needing repair ain Drain in Pool/Hot	
-			Tub/Spa*		
	Use of Premises for Manufacture nphetamine				
If the answ	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, explain (at	tach additional sheets	s if necessary):	
*A sinc	gle blockable main drain may cause a suc	tion entranment h	azard for an individual		
Section 4 of repair,	. Are you (Seller) aware of any which has not been previously sheets if necessary):	item, equipme	nt, or system in o	r on the Property that is esno If yes, explain	in need
Section 5. check who	. Are you (Seller) aware of any olly or partly as applicable. Mark N	of the following (N) if you are	ng conditions?* (Mannot aware.)	ark Yes (Y) if you are aw	vare and
/	Present flood insurance coverage.				
	Previous flooding due to a failure water from a reservoir.	re or breach o	f a reservoir or a	controlled or emergency re	elease of
V/	Previous flooding due to a natural fl	lood event.			
-7/	Previous water penetration into a st		Property due to a natu	ral flood	
	Located wholly partly in a AO, AH, VE, or AR).				499, AE,
	Located wholly partly in a 5	00-year floodpla	in (Moderate Flood H	azard Area-Zone X (shaded)	)).
/	Located wholly partly in a fle				,
	Located wholly partly in a flo				
1	Located wholly partly in a re				
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain		al sheets as necessa	ry):	
*If Bu	Ver is concerned about those matte	are Buyor may	concult Information	About Florida, 1975	
For pur	<pre>/er is concerned about these matte poses of this notice:</pre>				
VVIIIGII IS	ear floodplain" means any area of land tha s designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AC s considered to be a high risk of flooding;	) AH VE OF AR	on the man' (R) has a	and narrount annual abonce -	zard area, f flooding,
area, w	ear floodplain" means any area of land the chich is designated on the map as Zone is considered to be a moderate risk of floor	X (shaded): and	ed on the flood insurant (B) has a two-tenths o	ce rate map as a moderate floc f one percent annual chance of	od hazard f flooding,
"Flood p subject	pool" means the area adjacent to a resent to controlled inundation under the manag	oir that lies above nement of the Unit	e the normal maximum of the compand	operating level of the reservoir a f Engineers.	and that is
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buye	er:,	and Seller:	Pa	age 3 of 7
Turner Country, L Steve Turner	.L.C., P.O. Box 9121 Wichita Falls TX 76308 Produced with Lone Wolf Transacti	ons (zipForm Edition) 717	Phone: (940)636 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas,	-7039 Fav	1951 FM 2384

Steve Turner

Concernin	ing the Property atE	Electra, TX 76360	
"Flood under	nd insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map or the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 40	p published by the Federal Emergency Manage 001 et seq.).	
alivei	dway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate or or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be 0-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface ele	reserved for the discharge of a hand flood also	he channel of referred to as
"Reser	ervoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the Unit r or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.	ited States Army Corns of Engineers that is inte	nded to retain
provider,	6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood, including the National Flood Insurance Program (all sheets as necessary):	(NFIP)?* yes on If yes own	insurance lain (attach
Even w	nes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regula when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agen and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that coure(s).	acv (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high ri	ck madarata
Administr	7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance tration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?	ves no If ves explain (attach	Business additional
Section 8. if you are	B. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? e not aware.)  Room additions, structural modifications, or other	r alterations or repairs made without	
	permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance we Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assess Name of association:  Manager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$	with building codes in effect at the time.  essments. If yes, complete the following:  Phone: and are: mandatory  ves (\$ no	voluntary
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged		undivided
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or g	governmental ordinances affecting the co	ondition or
/	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy,	indirectly affecting the Property. (Include, and taxes.)	les, but is
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths unrelated to the condition of the Property.		or accident
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects th	ne health or safety of an individual.	
/	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine material environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-batter of the second	aintenance, made to the Property to ased paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.	remediate
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Propa public water supply as an auxiliary water source.		that uses
TXR-1406) (	) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	Page 4 of 7
urner Country, LI eve Turner	LLC, P.O. Box 9121 Wichita Falls TX 76308  Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harw	Phone: (940)636-7039	1951 FM 2384

1951 FM 2384

Concerning the Pro	perty at		Electra, TX		
The P	roperty is located	d in a propane gas s	system service are	ea owned by a propa	ne distribution systen
Any p	ortion of the Pr	operty that is locate	ed in a groundwa	ater conservation dis	trict or a subsidence
If the answer to any	of the items in S	ection 8 is yes, explair	n (attach additiona	sheets if necessary):	
persons who re	gularly provide	inspections and	who are either	any written inspe licensed as inspe pries and complete the	ctors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe			No. of Pages
July 72023		Jay H- (1.	7		
Other: Section 11. Have with any insurance Section 12. Have example, an insu	you (Seller) ev provider? ye you (Seller) e rance claim or	Agricultural  er filed a claim for the second proces	eds for a clai	Disabled Disabled Vetera Unknown  r than flood damag  m for damage to roceeding) and not plain:	je, to the Property
detector requirem	ents of Chapte	rave working smoker 766 of the Health	and Safety Co	talled in accordanc de?* unknown _	e with the smoke _no _yes. If no
including perfor	ordance with the re mance, location, and	equirements of the building	ng code in effect in ents. If you do not kn	wellings to have working the area in which the dw ow the building code requi	alling is located
A buyer may ref family who will impairment from seller to install s	quire a seller to inst reside in the dwelli a a licensed physicia smoke detectors for	all smoke detectors for th ing is hearing-impaired; ( n; and (3) within 10 days a	ne hearing impaired in (2) the buyer gives in after the effective date of specifies the location	f: (1) the buyer or a memb the seller written evidence, the buyer makes a writte ons for installation. The na	e of the hearing
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initial	ed by: Buyer:, _	and Seller:	K	Page 5 of 7
Turner Country, LLC, P.O. Box 91		,	Phon	e: (940)636-7039 Fav	rage 5 01 /

Steve Turner

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

gn Envelope ID: BC33900A-4E2F-447B-88F8-36F056B7E50F	
Concerning the Property at	1951 FM 2384 Electra, TX 76360
including the broker(s), has instructed or influer material information.	otice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person nced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
8/6/2025 Signature of Seller	Date Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name: Kerow J. Veitenhier	Printed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
determine if registered sex offenders are local	ntains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to ated in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit on concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or nt.
feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 construction certificate or dune protection per	at is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront mit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the over construction adjacent to public beaches for more
requirements to obtain or continue windston required for repairs or improvements to the	ritory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional m and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be Property. For more information, please review <i>Information Certain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Insurance Association.
available in the most recent Air Installation Co	nstallation and may be affected by high noise or air installation formation relating to high noise and compatible use zones is ompatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared on the Internet website of the military installation and of the istallation is located.
(5) If you are basing your offers on square for items independently measured to verify any reporter	otage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those ed information.
(6) The following providers currently provide service to	the Property:
Electric:	
Sewer:	
Water:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Propane:

Internet:

Cable:

Trash:

Natural Gas:

Phone Company:

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, and Seller:

Page 6 of 7 1951 FM 2384

phone #: \_\_\_\_

phone #: \_\_\_\_

phone #: \_\_\_\_

phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

phone #: Initial

phone #: \_\_\_\_

Turner Country, LLC, P.O. Box 9121 Wichita Falls TX 76308 Steve Turner

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Property at	1951 FM 2384 Electra, TX 76360
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ing notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
	, miles marie.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 7 of 7